Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Josef Pitha				06/15/2009	
George S Roth				06/02/2009	
Michael Griffin Hayek 06/02/2009			06/02/2009		
Stefan Patrick Massimino			06/15/2009		
			06/26/2009		
Gary Mitchell Daver					
John Russell Burr				06/08/2009	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza				
Name:	The lams Co	ompany			
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel				
Internal Address:					
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45202				
Name:	GeroScience, Inc.				
Street Address:	1124 Ridge	Road			
City:	Pylesville				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	21132				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Number	r:	12371101			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	154000	E 6969			
Fax Number	(513)94	5-0808			

500907489

REEL: 022940 FRAME: 0785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	5139836474	nen me tax allempt is unsuccessiui.		
Email:				
	meenach.sa@pg.com			
Correspondent Name:	Central Docketing			
Address Line 1:	The Procter & Gamble Company			
Address Line 2:	299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor			
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	P164RRR&*		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SarahAnn Dressel		
Total Attachments: 20 source=P164RRR&_ASGN	N#page2.tif N#page3.tif N#page3.tif N#page5.tif N#page6.tif N#page7.tif N#page7.tif N#page10.tif N#page12.tif N#page12.tif N#page13.tif N#page15.tif N#page15.tif N#page16.tif N#page18.tif N#page18.tif N#page19.tif			

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we

are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application

(including industrial designs and utility models) entitled MIMICKING THE METABOLIC FFECTS

OF CALORIC RESTRICTION BY ADMINISTRATION OF GLUCOSE ANTI-METABOLITES,

Attorney's Docket No. P164RRR&* and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/371,101, on February 13, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Josef PITHA of 5809 Nicholson Lane, #1405, Rockville, MD 20852; USA George S ROTH of 1124 Ridge Road, Pylesville, MD 21132, USA Michael Griffin HAYEK of 926 Tammy Circle, Dayton, OH 45415-2136, USA Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO of 3576 NE US Grant Place, Portland, OR 97212, USA Michael Anthony CEDDIA of 7855 Scottsdale Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630; USA Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT of 4020 Shell Avenue; Dayton, OH 45415; USA John Russell BURR of 7666 Sweet Potato Ridge Road, Clay Township, OH 45309; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively and GeroScience, Inc., a Company having its registered offices at Pylesville, Maryland, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to jointly assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate and GeroScience, Inc.. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably and jointly in The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights jointly assigned to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said assignees may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/371,101 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE IAMS COMPANY and GeroScience, Inc, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Josef PITHA	

Date

State of

County of

On this _____ day of _____, 200___, before me personally appeared Josef PITHA, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) SS

Ged ae S ROTH

State of Mary land County of Harford SS }

Notary Public/Witness

Date

On this $\underline{\mathbf{M}}$ day of $\underline{\mathbf{J}}$, $\underline{\mathbf{M}}$, $200\underline{\mathbf{9}}$, before me personally appeared George S ROTH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

TAMMY A. MCDIARMID
Notary Public
Harford County, Maryland

} } SS

Michael Griffin HAYEK

Date

State of

County of

On this _____ day of _____ _____, 200___, before me personally appeared Michael Griffin HAYEK, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO			Date
State of	}		
County of	} SS }		
	,	200 1 6	11 1.0.4
MASSIMINO, to me known to	be the person i	amed in and w	re me personally appeared Stefan who executed the above instrumer s and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
lichael Anthony CEDDIA			Date
State of	}		
County of	} SS }		
Anthony CEDDIA, to me known	to be the persor	named in and	efore me personally appeared M who executed the above instrument and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT			Date
			Date
tate of	} } SS		
County of	}		
On this day of		, 200_, before	e me personally appeared Gary Mi

John Russell BURR		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this day of		200, before me personally appeared John Russe

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared John Russell BURR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we

are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application

(including industrial designs and utility models) entitled MIMICKING THE METABOLIC FFECTS

OF CALORIC RESTRICTION BY ADMINISTRATION OF GLUCOSE ANTI-METABOLITES,

Attorney's Docket No. P164RRR&* and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/371,101, on February 13, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Josef PITHA of 5809 Nicholson Lane, #1405, Rockville, MD 20852; USA George S ROTH of 1124 Ridge Road, Pylesville, MD 21132, USA Michael Griffin HAYEK of 926 Tammy Circle, Dayton, OH 45415-2136, USA Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO of 3576 NE US Grant Place, Portland, OR 97212, USA Michael Anthony CEDDIA of 7855 Scottsdale Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630; USA P.O. Box 7407 Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT of 4020 Shell Avenue; Dayton, OH 45415; USA John Russell BURR of 7666 Sweet Potato Ridge Road, Clay Township, OH 45309; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively and GeroScience, Inc., a Company having its registered offices at Pylesville, Maryland, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to jointly assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate and GeroScience, Inc.. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably and jointly in The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights jointly assigned to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said assignees may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/371,101 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE IAMS COMPANY and GeroScience, Inc, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Josef PITHA		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
On this day of to me known to be the person r me that he/she executed the sam	named in and w	, 200, before me personally appeared J who executed the above instrument, and ackno and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
George S ROTH		Date
State of	}	
State of	,	
County of	} SS }	
County of On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nam	, 200, before me personally appeared ned in and who executed the above instru- same for the uses and purposes therein set fort
County of On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nam	ned in and who executed the above instru
County of On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nam	ned in and who executed the above instru- same for the uses and purposes therein set fort
County of On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nam	ned in and who executed the above instru- same for the uses and purposes therein set fort
County of On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t acknowledged to me that he/she	<pre>} he person name executed the s }</pre>	ned in and who executed the above instru- same for the uses and purposes therein set fort
County of On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t acknowledged to me that he/she	} he person nam	ned in and who executed the above instru- same for the uses and purposes therein set fort

Stefan Patrick MASS	SIMINO		Date
State of		}	
		} SS	
County of		}	
On this	day of		, 200, before me personally appeared Stefan Patrick
MASSIMINO, to mo	e known to be	the person	named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to n	ne that he/she e	executed the	same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

rethony Ceddia

Michael Anthony CEDDIA

State of Indiana	} } SS
County of Vanderburgh	} 55

<u>Ine 26, 2009</u> Date

On this 26 day of June, 2009, before me personally appeared Michael Anthony CEDDIA, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



SUMMER L. BENTON Resident of Vanderburgh County, IN Commission Expires: August 8, 2016

MILAND Notary Public/Witness

Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT

Date

State of **§** SS County of

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

John Russell BUR	R			Date	
State of		}			
County of		} SS }			
On this	day of		, 200	, before me personally appear	ed John Russe

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared John Russell BURR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we

are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application

(including industrial designs and utility models) entitled MIMICKING THE METABOLIC FFECTS

OF CALORIC RESTRICTION BY ADMINISTRATION OF GLUCOSE ANTI-METABOLITES,

Attorney's Docket No. P164RRR&* and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/371,101, on February 13, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Josef PITHA of 5809 Nicholson Lane, #1405, Rockville, MD 20852; USA George S ROTH of 1124 Ridge Road, Pylesville, MD 21132, USA Michael Griffin HAYEK of 926 Tammy Circle, Dayton, OH 45415-2136, USA Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO of 3576 NE US Grant Place, Portland, OR 97212, USA Michael Anthony CEDDIA of 7855 Scottsdale Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630; USA Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT of 4020 Shell Avenue; Dayton, OH 45415; USA John Russell BURR of 7666 Sweet Potato Ridge Road, Clay Township, OH 45309; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively and GeroScience, Inc., a Company having its registered offices at Pylesville, Maryland, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to jointly assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate and GeroScience, Inc.. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably and jointly in The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights jointly assigned to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said assignees may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>12/371,101</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE IAMS COMPANY and GeroScience, Inc, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Josef PITHA		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
	amed in and who exe), before me personally appeared Josef PITHA, cuted the above instrument, and acknowledged to rposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared George S ROTH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

} SS

Notary Public/Witness

Michael Griffin H Ohio State of } } SS County of Preble }

State of

County of

<u>6/2/09</u> Date

On this $\frac{2Nd}{}$ day of $\frac{Junc}{}$, 2009, before me personally appeared Michael Griffin HAYEK, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notaby Public/Witness CATHY L. SMITH, Notary Public 0hio In and forthe Nov. 2, 2010 My Commis FRAME: 0796 REE

Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
MASSIMINO, to me known to be	e the person named	0, before me personally appeared Stefan Patric in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Michael Anthony CEDDIA		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of	}	
Anthony CEDDIA, to me known to	be the person name	200, before me personally appeared Michae d in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Gary Mitchell Doure Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT	port	6/2/09 Date
		<u>6/2/09</u> Date
State of Ohio County of Preble	} } SS }	6/2/09 Date
DAVENPORT, to me known to b	} } SS } <u>fune</u> , 200 <u></u> be the person named	$\frac{6/2/09}{\text{Date}}$ <u>9</u> , before me personally appeared Gary Mitchell in and who executed the above instrument, and r the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(athy Amith Notary Public/Witness

CATHY L. SMITH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio P. Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2010 REEL: 022940 FRAME: 0797

Russell BURR Ohio State of County of Preble

6/8/09 Date

On this $\underline{\$44}$ day of \underline{June} , 2009, before me personally appeared John Russell BURR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

}

} SS }

athy

Notary Public/Witness

CATHY L. SMITH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2010

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we

are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application

(including industrial designs and utility models) entitled MIMICKING THE METABOLIC FFECTS

OF CALORIC RESTRICTION BY ADMINISTRATION OF GLUCOSE ANTI-METABOLITES,

Attorney's Docket No. P164RRR&* and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/371,101, on February 13, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Josef PITHA of 5809 Nicholson Lane, #1405, Rockville, MD 20852; USA George S ROTH of 1124 Ridge Road, Pylesville, MD 21132, USA Michael Griffin HAYEK of 926 Tammy Circle, Dayton, OH 45415-2136, USA Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO of 3576 NE US Grant Place, Portland, OR 97212, USA Michael Anthony CEDDIA of 7855 Scottsdale Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630; USA Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT of 4020 Shell Avenue; Dayton, OH 45415; USA John Russell BURR of 7666 Sweet Potato Ridge Road, Clay Township, OH 45309; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively and GeroScience, Inc., a Company having its registered offices at Pylesville, Maryland, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to jointly assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate and GeroScience, Inc.. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably and jointly in The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights jointly assigned to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said assignees may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/371,101 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE IAMS COMPANY and GeroScience, Inc, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Josef PITHA		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this day of		200 before me remained to an event
to me known to be the person i	named in and v	, 200, before me personally appeared Jo who executed the above instrument, and acknow and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
George S ROTH		Date
State of	}	
	} SS	
County of	}	200 before the new settle encound
On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nar	med in and who executed the above instru
On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nar	, 200, before me personally appeared med in and who executed the above instrur same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nar	med in and who executed the above instrur same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t acknowledged to me that he/sho	} he person nar	med in and who executed the above instrur same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t acknowledged to me that he/sho	he person nar e executed the s	med in and who executed the above instrur same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
On this day of ROTH, to me known to be t	} he person nar	med in and who executed the above instrur same for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Docket Number P164RRR&* Page 3 of 4

Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO

State of Oregon } County of Mu Hnomah }

June 15, 2001 Date

On this $\underline{15^{\prime\prime}}$ day of $\underline{]nne}$, 2009, before me personally appeared Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public/Witness

Michael Anthony CED	DIA	Date
State of	}	
	} SS	
County of	}	
On this	day of	, 200 , before me personally appeared Mich
Anthony CEDDIA to a	ma known to ha the na	rean named in and who executed the above instrument

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared Michael Anthony CEDDIA, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

 Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT
 Date

 State of
 }

 State of
 }

 SS
 SS

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

John Russell BURR	<u> </u>	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this da	ay of	, 200, before me personally appeared John Russe

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared John Russell BURR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we

are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application

(including industrial designs and utility models) entitled MIMICKING THE METABOLIC FFECTS

OF CALORIC RESTRICTION BY ADMINISTRATION OF GLUCOSE ANTI-METABOLITES,

Attorney's Docket No. P164RRR&* and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/371,101, on February 13, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Josef PITHA of 5809 Nicholson Lane, #1405, Rockville, MD 20852; USA George S ROTH of 1124 Ridge Road, Pylesville, MD 21132, USA Michael Griffin HAYEK of 926 Tammy Circle, Dayton, OH 45415-2136, USA Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO of 3576 NE US Grant Place, Portland, OR 97212, USA Michael Anthony CEDDIA of 7855 Scottsdale Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630; USA Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT of 4020 Shell Avenue; Dayton, OH 45415; USA John Russell BURR of 7666 Sweet Potato Ridge Road, Clay Township, OH 45309; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE IAMS COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate, respectively and GeroScience, Inc., a Company having its registered offices at Pylesville, Maryland, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to jointly assign said invention to The IAMS Company or the Affiliate and GeroScience, Inc.. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably and jointly in The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights jointly assigned to The IAMS Company and GeroScience, Inc., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said assignees may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/371,101 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to THE IAMS COMPANY and GeroScience, Inc, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

			Fage 2 014
Josef PITHA		Date	
State of	}		
County of	} SS }		
On this 15 day of to me known to be the person me that he/she executed the same	amed in and who	, 200 <u>9</u> , before me personally appeare be executed the above instrument, and ac d purposes therein set forth.	ed Josef PITHA, knowledged to
		Notary Public/Witne	SS
		06/15/09	
George S ROTH		Date	
State of County of	} } SS }	NOT. My	ELVIS MOJICA ARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND Commission Expires June 16, 2012
ROTH, to me known to be the	e person named	_, 200, before me personally appe in and who executed the above ir he for the uses and purposes therein set	strument, and
		Notary Public/Witnes	 65

 Michael Griffin HAYEK

 State of
 }

 State of
 >

 State of
 >
 </tr

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me personally appeared Michael Griffin HAYEK, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Date

Notary Public/Witness

Stefan Patrick MASSIMINO		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
ASSIMINO, to me known to be	e the person name	00, before me personally appeared Stefar d in and who executed the above instrume for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
lichael Anthony CEDDIA		Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this day of Anthony CEDDIA, to me known to acknowledged to me that he/she e	be the person nam executed the same f	200, before me personally appeared ed in and who executed the above instrume for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Gary Mitchell DAVENPORT		Date
tate of	} } SS	
ounty of	}	
On this day of	200), before me personally appeared Gary N
	, 200	d in and who executed the above instrume

John Russell BUR	R		Date
State of		}	
County of		} SS }	
On this	dav of		200 before me personally appeared John Russe

On this _____ day of ______, 200_, before me personally appeared John Russell BURR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness